
Parish & Ministry
Contact List

Fr. Dennis Aréchiga, Pastor

1602 Thousand Oaks Dr. | San Antonio, TX

 Phone: (210)494-1606 | stmarkevangelist.com

St. Mark the Evangelist 
Catholic Church

WELCOME TO OUR PARISH

http://www.stmarkevangelist.com/


ACTS Core Team

Jonathan Bassett                  (210) 240-5493

ACTS Men’s Prayer Group

Don Griffith                         (210) 313-0404  donald-griffith@att.net

ACTS Men’s Prayer Group (Spanish)

Marco Banda                      (210) 425-5442 bagoma@msn.com

ACTS Women’s Prayer Group

Dahlia Zavala                     (210) 494-3966 dahliazavala@yahoo.com

Alcoholics Anonymous

Terri Washburn                 (210) 213-8362  ltwashburn@satx.rr.com

Altar Servers                 

Ryan Kurburski                 (210) 620-2185 ryantk1999@gmail.com 

  

Art & Environment

Barbara James                   (210) 269-5918 jamesbny22@satx.rr.com

Baptism Ministry

Maritza Shreffler               (210) 494-1606

                                             mshreffler@stmarkevangelist.com

Bible Study

Elaine Diaz                       (210) 725-9718 

Bishop Fulton Sheen Apostolate Catechesis

David Matthews               (210) 885-5519 dmatthews44@sbcglobal.net

Boy Scouts of America

Troop 500 Mark Rayfiel   (210) 288-6559             markrayfield@att.net

Bulletin & Newsletter

Sarah Tarrillion        (210) 494-1606 starrillion@stmarkevangelist.com

Caring & Sharing

Ida Solano                (636) 284-1189       sharingandcaring@gmail.com

Centering Prayer Group

Linda Monson         (210) 844-1516       l.monson@gmail.com

OFFICE OF YOUTH MINISTRY | (210) 494-1959

 

Youth Ministry Coordinator Megan Byers Ext. 332

Administrative Assistant Maritza Shreffler Ext. 333

 

PRESCHOOL | (210) 494-9282

 

Director Melanie Rutkoski Ext. 322

Administrative Assistant Aime Eldridge Ext. 337

preschool@stmarkevangelist.com

 

PHYSICAL PLANT | (210) 494-1606

 

Physical Plant Manager David Rendon Ext.315

Team: Benji Eusebio, Gloria Hernandez, & Miguel Martinez, 

Valerie Vega

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of St. Mark the Evangelist Catholic Church is to spread

the Good News of Jesus Christ to all God’s people by 

word and action.



Children’s Liturgy of the Word

Rita Cabello                   (210) 494-1606  rcabello@stmarkevangelist.com

Criminal Justice Ministry   

Gerald Gaenslen                   (210) 789-2409         ggaenslen@gmail.com

CYO

Anthony Berlanga                (210) 722-1212              ab@berlangacpa.com 

Divine Mercy Cenacle

Stan Harmen                         (210) 495-4144      John1723@sbcglobal.net

Pat Crain                                (210) 663-9960      pcrain@satx.rr.com

Divine Mercy Cenacle (Spanish)

Anely Mendez-Remy           (210) 629-7454   anelymendez1@gmail.com

Encuentro Fraterno (St. Mark’s Spanish Ministry)

Marco Banda                        (210) 459-5627

Mercedes Ramirez               (210) 325-0035

Eucharistic Adoration

Alice McKinney                   (210) 490-0291     4amck2@swbell.net

Extraordinary Ministers of the Eucharist

Sylvia Richmond                 (210)559-1310         grichmond1@satx.rr.com

Finance Council             

David Zurbriggen               (210) 494-1606        zur78258@gmail.com

First Saturday Prayer Group

Steve Marques                    (210) 269-1339     deaconsteve7@sbcglobal.net

Focolare “Works of Mary”  

Janie Carter                         (210) 396-8845       ecarter24satx.rr.com

Girl Scouts of the USA  

Ana Balboa                         (210) 508-0068       balderasana@hotmail.com

PASTORAL OFFICES | (210) 494-1606

Pastor Rev. Fr. Dennis Aréchiga Ext. 312

Business Manager Mac McCarthy Ext. 311

Administrative Assistant Debbie Hofstetter Ext. 300

Development Office Sarah Tarrillion Ext. 344

Bookkeeper Rich Mazzara Ext. 319

Assistant Bookkeeper Brenda Houchens Ext. 313

Facility Rental Coordinator Monica Frederick        Ext.345

Data Services/Facilities Laura Boren Ext. 327

DEACONS:  

Jorge Cabello            (210) 494-1606 deaconjorge@stmarkevangelist.com

Ramon Rodriguez   (210) 494-1606

Oscar Vela                (210) 494-1606

Gil Villanueva          (210) 494-1606 deacongilv@stmarkevangelist.com

Larry Brisiel             (210) 494-1606 deaconlarry@stmarkevangelist.com

LITURGY OFFICE | (210) 494-1606

Director of Liturgy Kathy Tragos Ext. 326

Music Department José Gonzalez Ext. 330

Saturday Receptionist Elaine Vela Ext. 303

Sunday Receptionist Kathleen Bedingfield Ext. 303

FAITH FORMATION & RELIGIOUS EDUCATION | (210) 494-1606

 

R.C.I.A. and Annulments John Farrell Ext. 329

Children’s Ministry Coordinator, Quinceañeras, Adult Confirmation

Rita Cabello Ext. 320

Baptism and Wedding Coordinator Maritza Shreffler Ext. 333



Grief Ministry 

Kathy Tragos                (210) 494-1606     ktragos@stmarkevangelist.com

Habitat for Humanity 

Nancy Forget                        (210) 410-8583                     i4get@satx.rr.com

Hospitality Sunday

Marco & Claudia Banda      (210) 459-5627                 bagoma@msn.com

Knights of Columbus Council #7613

Frank Eldridge                      (210) 382-2529    frank.eldridge@gmail.com

La Busqueda                 

Fernanda Blackburn    (210) 414-2703                 cblackburn@gmail.com

Lectors

David Munoz                (210) 496-7445     davidmunoz@iheartmedia.com

Mercedes Ramirez        (210) 325-0035      mercedes.ramirez@ttuhsc.edu

Library  

Donna Baker                  (830) 438-2495         donnabaker45@gmail.com

Angie Puchot                 (210)286-8190           angiepuchot@yahoo.com

Alice Zoller                     (210) 494-0304          lzoller@satx.rr.com

Liturgy 

Kathy Tragos                 (210) 494-1606      ktragos@stmarkevangelist.com

Manna to Your Door

John & Judy Handrahan      (210) 323-2149      jmhandrahan@gmail.com

Ministry to the Sick and Homebound

Asta Bilderback          (254) 338-6167

Music Ministry

José Gonzalez           (210) 494-1606       jgonzalez@stmarkevangelist.com

               

Home of the Knights of Columbus Council #7613

 

A full-service banquet facility on the campus of St. Mark

Book your wedding party or other special event at 

Christopher Hall today!

Call Gary Richmond at

(210) 404-9101 for more info or 

check us out at www.ChristopherHall.org
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Natural Family Planning

Madison Pope                                      madisonpopeFC@gmail.com 

Prayer Shawl Ministry

Velma Williams                 (210) 416-5563     iamset@swbell.net

Quilters

Pat Brookes                        (210) 494-5832    ppbrookes@aol.com

RCIA For Children

Ann Swihart                        (281) 615-9598     pigsilver@yahoo.com

RCIA Inquiry

John & Cheryl Rich           (210) 844-8102    carsoncheryl@sbcglobal.net

RCIA Ministry

John & Anabel Farrell       (210) 870-0026    jmfarrell@gmail.com

RCIA Prison Ministry

Gerald Gaenslen                (210) 789-2409     ggaenslen@gmail.com

Retrouvaille

Keith & Leslie Weissenstein   (830) 612-2035  

                                                     kr_weissenstein@yahoo.com

Right to Life/40 Days for Life

Sherry and Joseph Brewer                sherry_brewer@icloud.com

Rosary Makers   

Yolanda Underwood        (856) 313-8888   yunderwood24@yahoo.com

Sanctuary Care  

Gwen Byers                           (210) 355-0379        gbyers42@gmail.com

Secrets of the Rosary

Stan Harmen                         (210) 494-4144      john1723@sbcglobal.net

Society of Our Lady of Guadalupe

Zandra Williams                   (210) 240-3331 

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Maria Rodriguez                 (210) 861-0266         maria8972@hotmail.com

Shalom Room

Guadalupe Room
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Women’s Guild

Barbara James (210) 269-5918 jamesbny22@satx.rr.com

Young Adult Community

Sarah Tarrillion                                     starrillion@stmarkevangelist.com

Young at Heart

Virginia Cavazos          (210) 496-3788                   vcavazos7@gmail.com

Special Needs Faith Formation

Kay Parker                            (210) 410-7105             catpark72@gmail.com

Barbara Thabet                   (210) 842-2946             bjthabet@juno.com

Spirit and the Word

Carmen Frankel                  (210) 954-4272       carmenfrankel@gmail.com

Sunday Rosary Ministry

David Nelson      (210) 885-5175       david_patrick_nelson@hotmail.com

Teams of Our Lady

Mike & Nelda Lozito          (210) 316-3956   mloz@aol.com

Thursday Morning Faith Group

Velma Williams                   (210) 416-5563    iamset@swbell.net

Thursday Studies in the Catholic Faith

Don Cosgrove                     (210) 710-0722     cosgrove-don@msn.com

Traveling Loaves & Fishes

LaVerne Dysart                  (210) 488-3514      tlf.dysart@gmail.com

Ushers                        

Jan Danielski                     (210) 722-4661       ldanielski@satx.rr.com

Ven a Casa                         

Luddy Nelson                    (210) 872-3371       stmark.acts2023.gmail.com     

Wednesday Evening Prayer Group

Julie Dunn                         (210) 494-4144

Wheelchair Ministry 

Brian Nelson                    (210) 275-7921        abn091951@gmail.com 
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